
Term 2 2023-24 
Key dates  

 

 

Week 1 (Wc 30.10.23) 
 

o Monday 30th October- Inset day, teachers to attend  (school closed to children) 
o Tuesday 31 October- First day of term  
o Wednesday 1st November- FoW AGM in Cedar (2.45pm-3.15pm) 

 
Week 2 (Wc 6.11.23) 
 

o UK Parliament week  
o Tuesday 7th November- Parents evening, Years 1- 6 
o Wednesday 8th November- Parents evening, Years 1- 6 
o Thursday 9th November- Year 6 parents evening continued  
o Thursday 9th November- Parent tour EYFS intake 2024 (9.30am) 
o Friday 10th November- EYFS parent workshop: What does Maths look like in EYFS and how can I support my child 

at home? 
o Friday 10th November- Year 6 to attend remembrance service at the Whitchurch & Pensford Royal British Legion 

 
Week 3 (Wc 13.11.23) 
 

o Anti-bullying week  
o Friday 17th November- Children in Need, wear something SPOTacular and donate £1 to Children in Need 

 
Week 4 (Wc 20.11.23) 
 

o Road Safety Week 
o Year 5 and 6 Autumn Concert at St. George’s Concert Hall in Bristol 

 
Week 5 (Wc 27.11.23) 
 

o Tuesday 28th November- Year 5 trip to MSHED 
o Wednesday 29th November- FoW Wreath marking workshop in the hall, all welcome (ticketed event)  
o Thursday 30th November- Rocksteady Concert at 2.30pm (parents/carers of children who attend Rocksteady 

lessons are welcome) 
o Friday 1st December- Christmas jumper day for all. Hamper donations for raffle prizes which will take place 

during the Christmas performances. 

Week 6 (Wc 4.12.23) 

o Wednesday 6th December- Parent/carer coffee morning 9am in Cedar- school nurse attending  
o Wednesday 6th December- Afternoon Christmas performance (KS1), 1.30pm 
o Thursday 7th December- Evening Christmas performance (KS1), 6pm 
o Friday 8th December- FoW will be running a Christmas Shop for children that will take place in the hall during the 

afternoon of the school day. Each class will attend to search for a gift for their loved one if they wish to. All gifts 
will be £2.50 and will be wrapped with a blank gift tag attached for the child to decorate. Siblings may attend 
together to choose a joint gift if preferred. After school on this day, there will be a Christmas themed tuck shop 
and a Grotto will be available for children to attend. Tickets for the grotto will be sold separately. 

o Friday 8th December- Christmas lunch for children  

o Friday 8th December- Christmas jumpers can be worn to school today (optional) 

Week 7 (Wc 11.13.23) 

o Wednesday 13th December- Afternoon Christmas performance (KS2), 1.30pm 
o Thursday 14th December- Evening Christmas performance (KS2), 6pm 
o Friday 15th December- Last day of term.  


